

Mildura Senior College 2020 Fees Schedule

Please note:

Parent Payment Policy: Is available from MSC reception or on the College website www.milsen.vic.edu.au

College Council Ratifiation: 2020 MSC fees were endorsed by the Mildura Senior College Council on 14th October 2019

Camps/Activities: Due to the nature of some activities, it is difficult to confirm expenses in advance, consequently College Council has approved these activities in principle and the amounts are a

guide only. College Council will approve the confirmed cost six weeks prior to the activity.

Parent Refund Policy: Is available from MSC reception or on the College website www.milsen.vic.edu.au

Materials & Projects: Students may have an option to complete a more elaborate project however all costs for the additional materials must be reimbursed by the student.

VET Module Booklets: Due to different course providers, module booklet costs will differ from course to course. The costs will be confirmed prior to enrolment week.

Other Charges: Further information regarding Other Charges is available in the 2020 MSC Course Selection Guide.

OPTIONAL EXTRA'S

COLLEGE FEES	Unit	Essential Charges	Optional Extras	Voluntary Charge					
Enrolment Fee	Year 11		\$120		Locker hire, student photo ID card, printing credit, careers counselling, ICT & BYOD Support, ICT resources, pathways program, exam revision materials and College Magazine.				
	Year 12		\$170		Locker hire, student photo ID card, printing credit, pathways program, exam revision materials, careers counselling,ICT & BYOD Support, ICT resources, College Magazine, tertiary materials, Year 12 dinner ticket, Year 12 Photo, Year 12 DVD and graduation satchel.				
Pathways Leadership Program	Year 11 Year 12	\$25			Leaders of Evolution – pathways leadership program Certificate supplied upon program completion.				
Sports Levy	Student	_	Sporting Event						
College Levy	Student			\$100	This voluntary levy is charged as a contribution to the building maintenance program within the college.				

ESSENTIAL CHARGES *denotes optional fee only

VCE Subjects

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
Accounting	Units 1 & 2	\$33							\$33		
Accounting	Units 3 & 4	\$33							\$33		
	Unit 1	\$10						\$10			
Agriculture & Horticulture	Unit 2										
	Units 3 & 4	\$10						\$10			
	Unit 1	\$180	\$40		\$140						
Art	Unit 2										*New students only
	Units 3 & 4	\$480	\$80			*\$400					*Top Arts trip (optional -one fee if multiple arts subjects undertaken).
Dielogy	Unit 1 & 2	\$53	\$10					\$10	\$33		Topic Booklet Study Booklet
Biology	Unit 3 & 4	\$20	\$10					\$10			Topic Booklet Study Booklet
	Unit 1	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Business Management	Unit 2	\$140						\$10		\$130	Australian Business Week
	Unit 3 & 4	\$48					\$5	\$10	\$33		Winery Tour
Chamista	Units 1 & 2	\$58	\$15					\$10	\$33		Prac Booklet Study Booklet
Chemistry	Units 3 & 4	\$25	\$15					\$10			Prac Booklet Study Booklet
Computing	Units 1 & 2										
Computing – Informatics	Units 3 & 4										
Dance	Units 1 & 2										
Dance	Units 3 & 4										

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camps	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
Drama	Units 1 & 2	\$43	\$15				\$28				Theatre Performance
	Units 1 & 2	\$10						\$10			
Economics	Units 3 & 4	\$10						\$10			
English as an additional language	Units 1 & 2										
(EAL)	Units 3 & 4	\$32					\$17			\$15	Prac Exam Assessment - External
E. etal.	Units 1 & 2										
English	Units 3 & 4	\$32					\$17			\$15	Prac Exam Assessment – External Theatre Company Visit
	Units 1 & 2	\$20	\$10					\$10			Topic Booklet Study Booklet
Environmental science	Units 3 & 4	\$20	\$10					\$10			Topic Booklet Study Booklet
	Unit 1	\$150	\$150								
Food Studies	Unit 2	\$130	\$130								
	Unit 3 & 4	\$283	\$250						\$33		
Clabal Bally's	Units 1 & 2										
Global Politics	Units 3 & 4										
Hadda and Harris Banda and A	Units 1 & 2	\$33							\$33		
Health and Human Development	Units 3 & 4	\$33							\$33		
History - Australia	Units 3 &4	\$10						\$10			
History - Revolutions	Units 3 & 4	\$33							\$33		
History – 20 th Century	Units 1 & 2										
Hallan	Units 1 & 2										
Italian	Units 3 & 4										

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
Logal Studios	Units 1 & 2	\$15					\$5	\$10			
Legal Studies	Units 3 & 4	\$15					\$5	\$10			
Languages (VSL)	Units 1 & 2	\$160	\$160								VSL School Package
Languages (VSL)	Units 3 & 4	\$160	\$160								VSL School Package
Literature	Units 1 & 2										
Literature	Units 3 & 4										
Maths Further	Units 1 & 2	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Wattis Further	Units 3 & 4	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Maths Methods	Units 1 & 2	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Watris Wethous	Units 3 & 4	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Maths Specialist	Units 1 & 2	\$10						\$10			
Wattis Specialist	Units 3 & 4	\$43						\$10	\$33		
Media Studies	Units 1 & 2	\$15	\$15								
Wedla Stadies	Unit 3 & 4	\$48	\$15						\$33		
Music performance	Units 1 & 2	\$130								\$130	Instrumental Music Tuition
Wasie performance	Units 3 & 4	\$130								\$130	Instrumental Music Tuition
	Unit 1	\$440				\$400	\$40				Grampians Camp
Outdoor & Environmental	Unit 2	\$350				\$350					Eco Challenge Camp
Studies	Unit 3	\$430				\$400	\$30				Grampians Camp
	Unit 4	\$500				\$500					Ski Camp
Philosophy	Units 1 & 2	\$20						\$20			
типозорну	Units 3 & 4	\$20						\$20			

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
District Education	Units 1 & 2	\$33							\$33		
Physical Education	Units 3 & 4	\$33							\$33		
Dl i	Units 1 & 2	\$53	\$10					\$10	\$33		Topic Booklet Study Booklet
Physics	Units 3 & 4	\$53	\$10					\$10	\$33		Topic Booklet Study Booklet
	Unit 1	\$50		\$50							
D & T Metals	Unit 2			*							*New students only Unit 1 Fee
	Units 3 & 4	\$50		\$50							
D.O. T.T., I'ller	Units 1 & 2	\$370	\$50			\$320					\$320 Melbourne Top Design
D & T Textiles	Units 3 & 4	\$340	\$20			\$320					\$320 Melbourne Top Design
	Unit 1	\$50		\$50							
D & T Wood	Unit 2			*							*New students Unit 1 Fee
	Unit 3 & 4	\$ 50		\$50							
Dauahalasu	Units 1 & 2	\$48	\$15						\$33		
Psychology	Units 3 & 4	\$48	\$15						\$33		
Religion & Society	Units 3 & 4	\$320				\$320					Religion & Society Camp (Melbourne)
Cartalan	Units 1 & 2										
Sociology	Units 3 & 4										
	Unit 1	\$165		\$40	\$125						
Studio Arts - Contemp. Practice	Unit 2	\$40		\$40							
	Units 3 & 4	\$575	\$50		*\$125	*\$400					Note: New students will need full kit -Top Arts camp (optional- one fee if taking multiple arts subjects).

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
	Unit 1	\$190	\$60		\$130						
Studio Arts Photography	Unit 2										*New students only
	Units 3 & 4	\$440	\$40			\$400					*Top Arts camp (optional) Dark Room Option Available at Unit 1 kit price
	Unit 1	\$60		\$50				\$10			Mechanical Project
System Engineering	Unit 2	\$50		\$50							Electrical Project
	Units 3 & 4	\$110		\$100				\$10			
Theatre Studies	Units 1 & 2	\$83	\$15				\$68				Theatre Performances
Visual Communication	Units 1 & 2	\$190	\$40		\$130			\$20			
visual Communication	Units 3 & 4	\$490	\$70		*\$130	*\$400		\$20			* Top Arts Camp (optional) *Kits-New students only

				SUBJECT FE	ES – VCAL Mi	ldura Senior C	College				
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	Subject Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
	Foundation	\$10	\$10								
VCAL Literacy	Intermediate	\$10	\$10								
	Senior	\$10	\$10								
	Foundation	\$10	\$10								
VCAL Numeracy	Intermediate	\$10	\$10								
	Senior	\$10	\$10								
VCAL Personal Development	Foundation	\$160	\$10			*\$150					*Optional -Melbourne Camp
VCAL Work Related	Foundation	\$90	\$10				\$80				VCAL Activities
VCAL Personal	Intermediate	\$90	\$10				*\$80				VCAL Activities
Development/Work Related Studies	Senior	\$90	\$10				*\$80				VCAL Activities

		SUB.	JECT FEES – VE	T Mildura Se	nior College (including Dea	kin Trade Tra	ining Centre)			
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
VET Automotive	Year 1	\$140	\$30	\$20				\$90			
VET Automotive	Year 2	\$140	\$30	\$20				\$90			
	Year 1	\$250	\$150					\$100			
VET Building & Construction – Carpentry	Year 2	\$235	\$150					\$85			
	Year 3	\$280	\$150					\$130			
VET Business	Year 1	\$150						\$150			
VET Business	Year 2	\$150						\$150			
VET Community Commisses	Year 1	\$165	\$10				\$10	\$145			
VET Community Services	Year 2	\$82					\$20	\$45		\$17	\$17 Police check *if required
VET Electrical	Year 11	100		100							
VET Engineering	Year 1	\$120		\$75				\$45			
VET Eligilieerilig	Year 2	\$165		\$120				\$45			
	Year 11	\$80								\$80	Local Excursions (GYM)
VET Fitness	Year 12	\$80								\$80	Local Excursions (GYM)
VET Furnishing	Year 1	\$180	\$50	\$130							
VET FUTIISHING	Year 2	\$180	\$50	\$130							
VET Hospitality	Year 1	\$500	\$240					\$180		\$80	Classroom Ingredients \$80 Uniform
Industry/Patisserie	Year 2	\$395	\$250					\$65		\$80	Classroom Ingredients

Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Classroom Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
VET later and all Tables also	Units 1 & 2	\$100		\$100							Electrical Power Supply
VET Integrated Technology	Units 3 & 4	\$100		\$100							Programmable Robotic Device
VET Kitchen Operation	Year 2	\$265	\$190					\$75		*\$80	Uniform *new students only
VET Music	Year 1	\$175						\$45		\$130	Instrumental Music Tuition
(Performance)	Year 2	\$180						\$50		\$130	Instrumental Music Tuition
VET Music	Year 1	\$45						\$45			
(Sound Production)	Year 2	\$50						\$50			
VET Retail	Year 1	\$225						\$225			
VET Screen and Media	Year 1	\$335				\$320		\$15			
ver screen and Media	Year 2	\$335				\$320		\$15			

External Fees yet to be determined.

	SUBJECT FEES – VET External (Riverside TTC)													
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet/ Materials	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges			
					Riverside T	тс								
VET Cert III in Beauty Services	Year 1	\$823	\$393		\$350					\$80	Uniform			
	Year 2	\$773	\$393		\$300					\$80	Uniform			
VET Salon Assistant (Hairdressing)	Year 1	\$773	\$393		\$300					\$80	Uniform			
VET Make-Up	Year 1	\$830	\$400		\$350					\$80	Uniform			
VET Hospitality	Year 2	\$430	\$350							\$80	Uniform			
VET Kitchen Operations	Year 2		\$368							\$110	Uniform			

		9	SUBJECT FE	ES – VET I	External (Sun	raysia Ins	titute of TA	FE)			
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet/ Materials	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
				Sunra	ysia Institute	of TAFE					
Certificate II in Motorsport	Year 1	\$265	\$265								
Technology	Year 2	\$265	\$265								
Certificate II in Automotive	Year 1	\$265	\$265								
Studies (Paint & Panel)	Year 2	\$265	\$265								
Certificate III in Design	Year 1	\$265	\$265								
Fundamentals	Year 2	\$265	\$265								
Contificate II in Diversities	Year 1	\$260	\$260								
Certificate II in Plumbing	Year 2	\$260	\$260								

	SUBJECT FEES – VET External (Sunraysia Institute of TAFE)													
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet/ Materials	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges			
Certificate III in Allied Health	Year 1	\$200	\$200											
Assistance	Year 2	\$200	\$200											

SUBJECT FEES – VET External (Sunraysia Institute of TAFE)											
Subject Areas	Unit	Subject Total	Materials	Projects	Kits	Major Camp	Local Excursion	VET Module Booklet/ Materials	Edrolo On-Line Study	Other	Description of: Camp/Activity or Other Charges
MADEC											
VET Retail	Year 1	\$210						\$210			